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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 64581239

Emﬂﬁmm ‘ Report Date: September 24, 2025 | 12:55 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

Refaranen

2007 FORD EXPLORER XLT

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas

1FMEU73E57UB20479

Country of Assembly: United States LI ERRK
Last Reported Odometer: 364,647 KM

&

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

11 Service Records Found

M

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

O This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of September 24, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to

CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informad decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Lien Check

i [ @ No lien records found-in British Columbia. T

| How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We de not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and ralied

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot ¢ | or;lthto ey dc:]trrment toa ma_ximumjamount
check for liens. We cannot quarantee lien checks on trailers, $ (1)thedva UI? © tc € Ci{'f I c uallle ofth.e e {3“’, s
| recrentionalvehices or heavy-duty equipment. housand Doliars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

é@%& Accident/Damage

' INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

| AMOUNT

| D 20100ct 13 British Columbia, Canada - ]
‘ Claim: COLLISION —$o.oo o
S ; ‘ -
Other Damage Records

Il RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT‘-
r © 2011 Aug 3 i_ British Columbia, Canada

I : Glass Record $635.64

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Nermal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Nen-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

&% Service Records
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2012 Apr1g 196,449 KM Mister Transmission #1035 Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British Columbia, Recommended maintenance performed
Canada Transmission sarviced
2013 julé 203,379 K Take 5 Ol Change Vehicle serviced ‘
Mission, British Columbia, Canada * Oiland filter changed
‘ 2013 Oct 15 207,380 KM Take 5 0if Change Vehicle serviced
: Mission, British Columbia, Canada Ciland filzer changad
2014 May 12 211,963 KM Take 5 Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Mission, British Columbia, Canada Differential fluid flushed/changed
; +  Front differential fluid flushed/changed
i * Olland filer changed
*  Power steering fluid flushed/changed
*  Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
2014 May27 212,256 KM MSA Ford Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia, +  Transmission chacked
Canada
2017 Apr 132 262,497 KM Jiffy Lube #1088 Vehicle serviced
: Langley, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
«  Battery/charging system checked
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
* Engine oil system flushed
Fluids checked
+  Oiland fileer changed
i * Vehicle washed/detailed
2018 Aug 2 293,765 K Dale's Auto Service Center Ltd Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Antifreeze/coolent flushed/changed
+  (oolant flange replaced
+  {Looling system checked
*  Heater hose(s} replaced
*  Rear differential pinion seal replaced
«  Thermostat replaced
+  Transmission filter replaced
*  Transmission fluid changed
*  Transmission fluid fiushed
2018 Aug 20 Dale's Auto Service Center Lid Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Colurnbia, Canada < Antfreeze/coolant flushed/changed
+  Radiator checked
*  Radiator cap replaced
+  Radiator replaced
+  Transmission cooler line(s) repaired/replaced
2023 Juli2 328,557 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Abbatsford, British Columbia, + Maintenance inspection completed
«  Flulds checked
Canada
na +  Qiland filter changed
2024 jan 17 341,905 KM The Great Canadian Ol Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed
+  Fluids checked
| +  Qiland filter changed
2025 jun2 364,647 KV Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Maintenance inspection completed
+  Fluids checked
»  Oiland filter changed

Radiator checked

TEFMEU73ES7UB20479




féﬁ Open Recalls

g No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional Sﬂfﬂ\} reqall

safety related recall campaigns, please contact FORD or visit Ford's website. (MUps. www.rord.carsupportrecaliss)

WRHQUTTRAR A M \

:@: Stolen Vehicle Check

[ & This vehicle is not actively declarad stolen.

ODOMETER

SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2007 Mar 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported
2007 Oct 5 15,123 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Coquitlam, British Columbia,
Canada
2007 Nov 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
| 2008 Aug 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
i British Columbia, Canada
i
' 2009 Aug 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2010 Aug 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2010 Oct 13 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada
|
: 2011 Aug 3 Insurance Records Glass Record $635.64
i British Columbia, Canada
2011 Aug 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2012 Mar 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
‘ 2012 Apr 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbiza, Canada New Owner reported
‘ —
! 2012 Apr 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
! British Columbia, Cznada
|
‘ 2012 Apr 19 196,449 KM Mister Transmission #105 Service Record Vehicle serviced

North Vancouver, British

TFMEU73E57UB20479



ODOMETER

| SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
I——; I - N Columbia, Canada - o T
| 2012 May 19 Moator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration issueq or R&I\Q\J«]Q{\
\ British Columbia, Canada New wwnier regarted
| 2012 Aug 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed !
i British Columbia, Canada |
| 2012 Sep 22 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
| British Columbia, Canada
PR T e e e e
2012 Dec 11 198,142 KM Aute Auction Auction Announcement  Rental
Vancouver, British Columbia,
I Canada
‘ 2013 Apr 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbiza, Canada
|
| 2013 Juls 203,379 KM Take 5 Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Mission, British Columbia,
Canada
2013 Oct 15 207,380 KM Take 5 Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Mission, British Columbia,
Canada
2014 Apr12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
! 2014 May 12 211,963 KM Take 5 Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
‘ Mission, British Columbia,
Canada
[
! 2014 May 27 212,256 KM MSA Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
| Abbotsford, British Columbia,
f Canada
|
| E
| 2014 Aug 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2015]ane Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
| British Columbia, Canada
I 2015 Feb 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed |
i British Columbia, Canada
! 2015 May 9 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
| British Columbia, Canada
I _ _—
i 2015 May 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed ‘
; British Columbia, Canada
2015Jul18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewa| Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada New Owner reported
2015 Aug 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed |
British Columbia, Canada
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ODBOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2016 Aug 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 API’ 13

262,457 Kt [ty LLibe #7086 Service Record
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced

2017 Aug 20 Metor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat
British Columbia, Canada

Registraticn Issued or Renewed

T

2017 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Aug 2 293,765 KM Dale's Auto Service Center Ltd  Sarvice Record Vehicle serviced
Surrey, Britsh Columbia,
Canada

2018 Aug 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Celumbia, Canada

Registraticn Issued or Renawed

2018 Aug 20 Dale's Auto Service Center ttd  Service Record Vehicle sarviced
Surray, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Aug 26 Mozor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Oct 28 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2018 Oct 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewa! Registration Issued or Renewed

British Cotumbia, Canada

2019 Oct 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Qwner reported
2012 Nov 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbiz, Canada

202¢ Oct 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

| British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white

2027 0t 30 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadizan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

| British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white

I 2022 Oct 28 Metor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

Vehicle colour noted as white

2023 Jan 28 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white : g
e §
2023 Apr & Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed P2
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white ”%’
2023 jui i1 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed PE

i British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported




ODOMETER SOURCE RECQRD TYPE DETAILS

Vehicle colour noted as white

2023 jul 12 328,557 KM Great Canadian il Change Service Record Vehidie serviced
Abbetsford, British Cobumbia,
Canada

2024 Jan 17 341,505 KM The Great Cznadian Oil Service Record
Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced

2024 Jut 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

Registration issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

2025 Jun 2 364,647 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 il 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as whita
2025 Sep 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
; British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The infarmation supplied by 18 is a repart of the vehicle’s status and the vehicle's claims histary. Vehicle status shows whather 2 vehice is gquallfied to be ktensed and is used 1o track
- vehicles sald by insurance companies as salvage
. salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, [nspected, and relicensed
- wrecked vehlcles that have been decommisslaned and can only be reseld for parts

The vehicle status may not represent the vehiclke accurataly for 2 nurmber af reasens, lnciuding 2 written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehicte registry or 2 vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its owner. The vehide
claims history is a repart of venicle damage and inchrdes repairs palc by ICBC and autstanding damage estimates. It may be Incornplete for variaus reasons, including the awner did nat make a claim to ICBC or [CBC has denied the claim, In
addition, the astimaze infarmation may nat necessarily reflatr the actieal cost of repairs, ISt the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicare the primary area of damage.

Consumars ara encouragad to read ICACS full statement of limitations at http:/7apps.icbe.com/irugirtrationfvche/Limitatien htenk

ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspetted by 3 qualified mechanic to obtain a more camplete asscssment of the vohicle's condition,

This vehcle history report is compiled from multiple data sources, It is mot always passible far CARFAX Canada ULC or ts source data providers to obtain camplete infarmation an any one vehicte. For example, there may be ather title, brands,
reglstrations, declaratians, sccdent informatian, service records, racall information, odometer readings or other Information whare discrepaneies that apply to this vehige are not reflected I this rapert. CARFAX Canada and its source dats
praviders receive data and infarmadlon fram externa! sourcss belleved 1o be raliable, but ne responsiblity ls assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source daa providers o [t agents fer any errars, inaccuractes of omissions. The reparts are provided
skrictly on 2n as-is where-is basls, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, Including 2ry warrandes of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quailty or fiznass for a
earticular purpese regarding this report or irs contenss, Neither CARFAX Canada nar any of its source dats providers shall ba iable for any losses, expenses or damages in contiection with any report or any Information contained within a report,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a repart or any information. Ocher information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehlde hisory repart, Including problems, may nat have been repared ta CARFAX
Lanada. Use this report as ane tmpartant togl, aleng with 3 vehicle Inspection and test drive, 1o make 2 better dacislon about your newt used <ar. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehlcle history rapors, yeu agrea ta be bound by ajl of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.
Tutpsiiwvarcirfar.cafabent-carfaxiprivacy-legal/conditians-af-use

@ 2025 CARFAY Canada ULC, Al rights reserved. E R FE A
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